orm Pio-1595 (Rev. (06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			DEPARTMENT tes Patent and	d Trademark Office
RI 12-02-2		T		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 102893	630	Idocumentsort	the new addre	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Michael A. Centanni	1		ceiving par	ty(ies) 01490
Aaron L. Hill	Name: <u>STE</u>	RIS Inc.		
Francis J. Zelina	Internal Add	lress:		 062
Execution Date(s) <u>November 18, 2004</u> , November 22, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Addr	ess: <u>43425 Busine</u>	ess Park Driv	22390 U.S. 10/99596
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	Tem	lecula	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		CA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				92590
Other	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENB0B1 00000025 10995967		peing filed togeth	er with a ne	
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	document is I B. Paten httached? Ye	peing filed togeth		ew application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved:	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No nber of applicat	ions and pa	ew application. atents
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No nber of applicati	ions and pa	ew application. atents 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X Authoriz	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No hber of application (37 CFR 1.21 (h) ted to be charged	ions and pa) & 3.41) \$ _ d by credit c	ew application. atents 40.00 card
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address:	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X Authoriz	being filed togeth t No.(s) s <u>x</u> No nber of applicat (37 CFR 1.21 (h) red to be charged red to be charged	ions and pa) & 3.41) \$ d by credit o d to deposit	ew application. atents 40.00 card
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address: Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X. Authoriz Authoriz X. Enclose	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No hber of application (37 CFR 1.21 (h) ted to be charged	ions and pa) & 3.41) \$ d by credit o d to deposit	atents 40.00 card account
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address: Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310 6151 Wilson Mills Road	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X. Authoriz Authoriz X. Enclose None re	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No hber of application (37 CFR 1.21 (h) red to be charged red to be charged red to be charged red Form PTO-20	ions and pa) & 3.41) \$ d by credit o d to deposit	atents 40.00 card account
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address:	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X. Authoriz Authoriz X. Enclose None re 8. Payment	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No her of application (37 CFR 1.21 (h) red to be charged red to be charged red to be charged red Form PTO-20 quired (government t Information Last 4 Nu	ions and pa) & 3.41) \$ _ d by credit o d to deposit 038 nt interest not	ew application. atents 40.00 card card caccount t affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address:	document is I B. Paten attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X. Authoriz Authoriz X. Enclose None re 8. Payment	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No her of application (37 CFR 1.21 (h) red to be charged red to be charged red to be charged red Form PTO-20 quired (government t Information Last 4 Nu	ions and pa) & 3.41) \$ d by credit o d to deposit 038 nt interest not	ew application. atents 40.00 card card caccount t affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address:	document is I B. Paten Attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X Authoriz Authoriz X Enclose None re 8. Payment Credit Card	being filed togeth t No.(s) s x No her of application (37 CFR 1.21 (h) red to be charged red to be charged red to be charged red Form PTO-20 quired (government t Information Last 4 Nu	ions and pa b & 3.41) \$ _ d by credit of d to deposit 038 nt interest not umbers Date	ew application. atents 40.00 card card t affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address: Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310 6151 Wilson Mills Road City: Highland Heights State: OH Zip: 44143 Phone Number: (440) 684-1090 Fax Number: (440) 684-1095	document is I B. Paten Attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X Authoriz Authoriz X Enclose None re 8. Payment Credit Card	peing filed togeth t No.(s) s x No her of application (37 CFR 1.21 (h)) red to be charged red to be charged red to be charged red to be charged red form PTO-20 quired (government t Information Last 4 Nu Expiration	ions and pa ions and pa by credit of d by credit of d to deposit 038 ht interest not umbers Date per	ew application. atents 40.00 card card t affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address:	document is I B. Paten Attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X Authoriz Authoriz X Enclose None re 8. Payment Credit Card	being filed togeth t No.(s) s <u>x</u> No nber of applicati (37 CFR 1.21 (h) ted to be charged ted to be charged ed Form PTO-20 quired (governmer t Information Last 4 Nu Expiration it Account Numb ized User Name	ions and pa	ew application. atents 40.00 card card t affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /29/2004 SDENBOB1 00000025 10995967 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kusner & Jaffe Internal Address: Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310 6151 Wilson Mills Road City: Highland Heights State: OH Zip: 44143 Phone Number: (440) 684-1090 Fax Number: (440) 684-1095	document is I B. Paten Attached? Ye 6. Total nun involved: 7. Total fee X Authoriz Authoriz X Enclose None re 8. Payment Credit Card	being filed togeth t No.(s) s <u>x</u> No nber of applicati (37 CFR 1.21 (h) ted to be charged ted to be charged ed Form PTO-20 quired (governmer t Information Last 4 Nu Expiration it Account Numb ized User Name	ions and pa ions and pa by credit of d by credit of d to deposit 038 ht interest not umbers Date per	atents 40.00 card account t affecting title) 2004

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0883

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Michael A. Centanni 7335 Beresford Avenue Parma, Ohio 44130 Nationality: US

Aaron L. Hill 8935 Horseshoe Drive Erie, Pennsylvania 16510 Nationality: US

Francis J. Zelina 707 Culbertson Drive Lake City, Pennsylvania 16423 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

STERIS Inc. 43425 Business Park Drive Temecula, California 92590 A Delaware Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR VAPORIZING A FLUID USING AN ELECTROMAGNETICALLY RESPONSIVE HEATING APPARATUS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention --- Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this.

Date: 11/22/04 11/18/04

Date:

Dale: 11-22-04

un L. Hill Ire of Aaron L. Hill

Signature of F

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2